

Name: Dr. Jana Bandopadhyay

Education: M.A & Ph.D in Sanskrit

E-mail: janabandyopadhyay@gmail.com

Professional Experience

- Date of joining as a Lecturer in Sanskrit at Hooghly Women's College: 01.02.2001
- Assistant Professor of Sanskrit, Hooghly Women's College: 2007 to 2015
- Associate Professor of Sanskrit, Hooghly Women's College: February, 2015- continuing

Academic Achievement

- 1st in 1st Class in B.A (Hons) Exam at The University of Burdwan in 1994
- 1st in 1st class in M.A. Exam at The University of Burdwan in 1996
- Qualified NET (National Eligibility Test) in 1998
- Ph.D in 2007
- Received Minor Research Project from University Grants Commission: February, 2017-March, 2019

Teaching Experience

22 years (February, 2001 onwards)

Publication

1. Paper published in DIALOGIC SPACE, a Peer-Reviewed Bilingual Literary Journal of Khalisani Mahavidyalaya in December,2017

2. Paper published in Mahabharata Manthan, Vol-1,2019

3. Paper published in Prachyadarpan (A journal of Indology, Vol -1.)in 2019

4. Paper published in a book entitled "Interrogating Cultures of Complicity and Resistance : A Women's Studies Compendium Edited by Dr. Aparna Bandyopadhyay in 2019

5. Paper published in a Journal entitled "এবং আমরা--প্রতিনায়ক সংখ্যা "in January,2023.

6. Paper published in a book entitled 'শিকড় সন্ধান', edited by Professor Sulekha Roy

Conferences

1. Presented paper in a State Level Conference organized by All Bengal Sanskrit Lovers' Association, 2016, at Moulali Yuva Kendra, Kolkata.

2. Presented Paper in an International Conference, 2019, at New Delhi organized by Draupadi Dream Trust

3. Presented paper in an International Conference, 2018, organized by Gour Banga University

4. Presented paper in Fifth International Conference on Language, Literature & Society, 2018, in Yogyakarta, Indonesia

5. Presented paper in an International Conference, 2018, organized by Shakespeare Society of Eastern India in collaboration with Tagore Gandhi Institute of Cultural Studies and Service Learning.

Administrative Responsibilities

- 1) Board Member of Undergraduate Studies at The University of Burdwan: 2016 -2019
- 2) Head of the Departmentof Sanskrit, Hooghly Women's College: 2003 onwards

3) Member of Admission Committee, Hooghly Women's College

4) Member of Library Committee, Hooghly Women's College

5) Joint Convenor of Cultural Committee, Hooghly Women's College

6) Member of Grievance Redressal Cell, Hooghly Women's College

7) Teachers' Council Secretary, Hooghly Women's College: November, 2021 to November, 2023